

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3348/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2018
in CRP No. 711/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

M.GOVINDAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54556/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
MR. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER