

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3348/2018

M.GOVINDAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 143505 - APPLICATIONS FOR INTERVENTION WILL BE LISTED IN
SLP (CRL) NO. 5334/2018.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5334/2018 (II-C)

(Vide

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 143505/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 143509/2018

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 143514/2018)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8043-8044/2018 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137269/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.137932/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Mr. Ananta P. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandrasekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anshal Rai, Adv.
M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.
Ms. Aruna Hannah Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 5334 of 2018

The court find no reason to allow the I.A. No. 143505 of 2018.

The I.A. Nos. 143505, 143509 and 143514 of 2018 are, accordingly, dismissed.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER**