

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 3348/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2018 in CRP No. 711/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

GOVINDAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 5334/2018 (II-C)

SLP(CrI) Nos. 8043-8044/2018 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137269/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.137932/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 01-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kr., Adv.
M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

SLP (Cr1.) No. 3348/2018 etc.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.) No. 3348/2018

So far as Sections 376 and 417 of the Indian Penal Code are concerned, we make it clear that the charges framed against the present petitioners stand quashed.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

SLP(Cr1) No. 5334/2018

The special leave petition is dismissed.

SLP(Cr1) Nos. 8043-8044/2018

List the matter separately.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR